



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.
APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8834 OF 2013

SHARDA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. A.B.Kale.
AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3: Mr.K.G.Patil.
Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 and 5 : Mr. P.D.Suryawanshi.

...

CORAM : **R. M. BORDE** and
V. L. ACHLIYA, JJ.
DATE : 08th July, 2014.

P.C.:

. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.4 and 5 seeks time for filing reply.

2 Stand over to 5th August, 2014.

[**V. L. ACHLIYA, J.**]

[**R. M. BORDE, J.**]