



2026:BHC-AUG:20699-DB
WP-8834.13

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8834 OF 2013

Sharda Rajendra Gaikwad and others ...PETITIONERS

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ...RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. A.B. Kale, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S.M. Ganachari, AGP for respondents No. 1 to 3
Mr. P.D. Surywanshi, Advocate for respondents No. 4 and 5
.....

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.**

DATED : 18th JULY, 2016.

Order :-

1. Learned Assistant Government Pleader shall get original record of the subject acquisition as there is dispute about land of the petitioners being acquired though award is passed.
2. Stand over to 25-07-2016.
3. Parties to act of upon authenticated copy of this order.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

MTK