



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8834 OF 2013

Sharda Rajendra Gaikwad and others ...PETITIONERS

versus

The State of Maharashtra and others ...RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. A.B. Kale, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S.M. Ganahcari, AGP for respondents No. 1 to 3
Mr. P.D. Suryawanshi, Advocate for respondents No.4 and 5
.....

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.**

DATED : 25th JULY, 2016.

Order :-

1. We had called for original record of subject acquisition.
2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader states that the same is yet not received.
3. Learned Assistant Government Pleader shall instruct the authorities concerned to submit record by next date.
4. Stand over to 16-08-2016.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]