



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

6 WRIT PETITION NO. 8834 OF 2013

SHARDA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. A. B. Kale
Addl. GP for Respondents State: Mrs. A. V. Gondhalekar
Advocate for Respondent No.4 :Mr. P. D. Suryawanshi

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : 21st December, 2016

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 and 5- Zilla Parishad, Beed submits that the Zilla Parishad has also filed writ petition bearing Writ Petition St. No. 27928/2016 challenging the award, pursuant to which the relief is claimed in the present writ petition.

2. Parties to take appropriate steps.

3. Place the matter on 16.01.2017.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

JPC