



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8834 OF 2013**

Sharda w/o Rajendra Gaikwad  
and ors. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr A.B. Kale, Advocate for petitioners;  
Mrs A.V. Gondhalekar, A.G.P. for respondents no.1 to 3;  
Mr P.D. Suryawanshi, Advocate for respondent no.4

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1477 OF 2017**

Anil S/o Punjaji Jorwekar ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Sharda w/o Rajendra Gaikwad  
and ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr P.D. Suryawanshi, Advocate for petitioner;  
Mr A.B. Kale, Advocate for respondents no.1 to 6;  
Mrs A.V. Gondhalekar, A.G.P. for respondents no.8 & 9

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
AND  
MANISH PITALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 23rd October, 2018**

**ORAL ORDER:**

At the request of Mrs Gondhalekar, learned Asstt. Govt. Pleader, two weeks time is granted as a last chance to file affidavit in view of the order of this Court dated 9<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.



(2)

2. Post the petitions for further consideration after Deepavali vacation.

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)**

amj