



( 1 )

24 wp 8834.13

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

24 WRIT PETITION NO. 8834 OF 2013  
WITH WP/1477/2017

SHARDA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. A.B. Kale  
AGP for Respondents/State : Mrs. A.V. Gondhalekar  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Suryawanshi Prashant D. for R/4

...

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &  
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 03.12.2018**

**PC. :-**

The learned A.G.P submits that affidavit in reply is ready and the same would be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day. Post the petition for further consideration on 17.12.2018.

**[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]**

**[PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.]**