



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

949 WRIT PETITION NO.8834 OF 2013  
WITH WP/1477/2017

SHARDA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. A.B. Kale  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A.S. Shinde  
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. Ashok Tapse h/f. Mr. PD. Suryawanshi

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 02.12.2022

PER COURT :

Learned advocate Mr. Tapse holding for Mr. Suryawanshi appears for respondent No.4 seeks time on the ground that he has gone out of station. By way of last chance, matter to stand over to 10.01.2023.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)