



958 95

2026:BHC-AUG:20699-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 10.01.2023.

PER COURT :

Due to paucity of time the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Sr.No	Matter no.	S.O. to
1	958 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.5 OF 2022 959 WRIT PETITION NO.8834 OF 2013 WITH WP/1477/2017	... 13.02.2023
2	961 WRIT PETITION NO.10457 OF 2017 962 WRIT PETITION NO.10613 OF 2017 WITH CA/16162/2022 IN WP/10613/2017 963 WRIT PETITION NO.3072 OF 2018 WITH CA/2972/2021 IN WP/3072/2018 964 WRIT PETITION NO.8472 OF 2018 WITH CA/3551/2019 IN WP/8472/2018	... 17.02.2023
3	965 WRIT PETITION NO.1758 OF 2019 966 WRIT PETITION NO.3083 OF 2019 967 WRIT PETITION NO.6119 OF 2019 WITH CA/1748/2019 IN WP/6119/2019	... 23.02.2023
4)	968 WRIT PETITION NO.7575 OF 2019 969 WRIT PETITION NO.9110 OF 2019 970 WRIT PETITION NO.14677 OF 2019	... 24.02.2023
5)	971 WRIT PETITION NO.1130 OF 2021	... 24.02.2023



958 95

2026:BHC-AUG:20699-DB

	972 WRIT PETITION NO.1820 OF 2021 973 WRIT PETITION NO.10408 OF 2021	... 24.02.2023
6)	974 WRIT PETITION NO.11741 OF 2021 975 WRIT PETITION NO.12659 OF 2021 WITH CA/5566/2022 IN WP/12659/2021 976 WRIT PETITION NO.13036 OF 2021	... 02.03.2023
7)	978 WRIT PETITION NO.6149 OF 2022 979 WRIT PETITION NO.6748 OF 2022 980 WRIT PETITION NO.8373 OF 2022 981 WRIT PETITION NO.12014 OF 2022 982 WRIT PETITION NO.13103 OF 2022 983 WRIT PETITION NO.13133 OF 2022	... 02.03.2023
8)	984 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.41 OF 2021 985 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.16 OF 2022 WITH CA/3886/2022 IN FCA/16/2022	... 17.02.2023

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-