



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 20-02-2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
87 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.4 OF 2020 WITH CA/588/2020 IN FCA/4/2020 89 WRIT PETITION NO.8834 OF 2013 WITH WP/1477/2017 91 WRIT PETITION NO.725 OF 2018 92 WRIT PETITION NO.11136 OF 2019 95 WRIT PETITION NO.112 OF 2021 96 WRIT PETITION NO.4435 OF 2021 97 WRIT PETITION NO.8036 OF 2021 98 WRIT PETITION NO.13694 OF 2021 99 WRIT PETITION NO.14870 OF 2021 WITH CA/671/2023 IN WP/14870/2021 100 WRIT PETITION NO.1508 OF 2022 101 WRIT PETITION NO.1516 OF 2022 102 WRIT PETITION NO.3243 OF 2022 103 WRIT PETITION NO.3623 OF 2022 WITH WP/3612/2022 WITH WP/3570/2022 WITH WP/1851/2022 WITH WP/3622/2022 WITH WP/3494/2022 WITH WP/5777/2022 104 WRIT PETITION NO.4200 OF 2022	<b>22.06.2023</b>
105 WRIT PETITION NO.10377 OF 2022 106 WRIT PETITION NO.10381 OF 2022 107 WRIT PETITION NO.12625 OF 2022 WITH CA/16879/2022 IN WP/12625/2022 108 WRIT PETITION NO.13026 OF 2022 109 WRIT PETITION NO.251 OF 2023 110 WRIT PETITION NO.791 OF 2023 111 WRIT PETITION NO.798 OF 2023 112 WRIT PETITION NO.867 OF 2023 113 WRIT PETITION NO.892 OF 2023 116 COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO.4 OF 2019 WITH COMAP/6/2019 WITH COMAP/7/2019 WITH COMAP/5/2019 WITH CA/15117/2013 IN COMAP/6/2019 WITH CA/15105/2013 IN COMAP/7/2019	<b>23.06.2023</b>

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**