



32wp88

2026:BHC-AUG:20699-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

32 WRIT PETITION NO. 8834 OF 2013

Sharda Rajendra Gaikwad And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. A. B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner (Leave note)
Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondents State
Mr. P. D. Suryawanshi, Advocate for Respondent No.5

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1477 OF 2017

Anil Punjaji Jorwekar
VERSUS
Sharda Rajendra Gaikwad And Others

...

Mr. P. D. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the Petitioner

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.
DATE : 19th March, 2025

ORDER:

Due to leave note of Mr. Kale who has circulated the matter,
stand over to 16.04.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

JPChavan