



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8834 OF 2013

Sharda Rajendra Gaikwad And Others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Ms. Sakshi Kale, Advocate h/f Mr. A. B. Kale, Advocate for
Petitioners.

Ms. Rashmi P. Gaur, AGP for Respondents-State.

Mr. S. T. Jadhav, Advocate h/f Mr. P. D. Suryawanshi, Advocate for
Respondent No. 4.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1477 OF 2017**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 10th MARCH, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, stand over to 17.03.2026.
2. Parties are put to notice that, as far as possible, the petition will be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)